
Westmont (10-0-3, 5-0-1) -vs- San Diego Christian (4-6-5, 1-4-2)
10/22/2022 at Temecula, CA (Galway Downs)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 76:34 (YELLOW), #25 Maleea Schlager (SDCC)   

Date: 10/22/2022
Attendance: 0
Stadium: Galway Downs
Officials: Referee, Joseph Farias   Asst. Referee, J.
Mehrkhodavandi   B. Mehrkhodavandi   Timekeeper, Connor
Trexler   Scorer, Connor Trexler   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Westmont 1 3 4
San Diego Christian 0 0 0

Westmont 4

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

0 Kailey Meyer 0 0 0 0 80
4 Sadie Hill 0 0 0 1 78
5 Reese Davidson 4 3 3 0 77
6 Grace Duckens 1 0 0 1 61
8 Shayna Stock 0 0 0 0 58
12 Taylie Scott 0 0 0 0 90
13 Ande Siegel 5 4 0 2 76
14 Karly Kingsley 2 2 1 0 67
22 Makenna Meyers 0 0 0 0 90
23 Amelia Villa 2 1 0 0 80
24 Katie DeMillo 4 2 0 0 80

Substitutes
00 Charlotte Chipembere 0 0 0 0 10
2 Grace Wilhelm 0 0 0 0 10
10 Macey Preciado 1 0 0 0 13
11 Amarys Machado 0 0 0 0 37
15 Daisy Alvarez 0 0 0 0 46
17 Kendall Morton 0 0 0 0 10
18 Alyssa Zahiralis 0 0 0 0 13
19 Olivia Gabelein 0 0 0 0 1
21 Annalise Romero 0 0 0 0 15

Totals 19 12 4 4 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Kailey Meyer 90:00 0 0

Totals 0 0

San Diego Christian 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Kassandra Ramirez 0 0 0 0 90
2 Lorena Fuertes 0 0 0 0 75
5 Aline Wilson 0 0 0 0 82
10 Isabella Coronado 1 0 0 0 78
15 Veronica Perez 0 0 0 0 65
16 Ashlyn Edwards 1 0 0 0 80
18 Karla Garcia 0 0 0 0 90
21 Adriana Resendiz 0 0 0 0 80
22 Brianna Figueroa 0 0 0 0 58
25 Maleea Schlager 0 0 0 0 80
26 Amy Castro 0 0 0 0 5

Substitutes
4 Madison Shephard 0 0 0 0 10
8 Jazmine Wilson 0 0 0 0 46
9 Abigail Grondin 0 0 0 0 8
11 Brianna Hernandez 0 0 0 0 13
12 Julianna Lassiter 0 0 0 0 39
13 Samantha Garcia 0 0 0 0 10
14 Audrey Corral 0 0 0 0 15
19 Alaina Afogoha 0 0 0 0 25
20 Arinola Alalade 0 0 0 0 15
24 Aubree Warren 0 0 0 0 25
33 Catarina Mateo 0 0 0 0 10
44 Delaney Carrasco 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 2 0 0 0 1016

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Kassandra Ramirez 90:00 4 8

Totals 4 8

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Westmont 11 8 19
San Diego Christian 2 0 2

Saves By Period
Westmont 0 0 0
San Diego Christian 5 3 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Westmont 5 4 9
San Diego Christian 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Westmont 4 6 10
San Diego Christian 5 8 13

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
15:00 WC Karly Kingsley Grace Duckens *
52:44 WC Reese Davidson Ande Siegel *
64:40 WC Reese Davidson Sadie Hill *
74:52 WC Reese Davidson Ande Siegel *



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 SDCC Kassandra Ramirez at goalie for San Diego Christian.
0:00 WC Kailey Meyer at goalie for Westmont.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
3:08 WC Shot by Westmont Ande Siegel, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
4:35 WC Shot by Westmont Ande Siegel, Wide Left.
4:49 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Delaney Carrasco for Amy Castro.
8:58 WC Shot by Westmont Grace Duckens, Blocked.
9:38 SDCC Corner kick by San Diego Christian Lorena Fuertes [9:38].
10:09 SDCC Header Shot by San Diego Christian Ashlyn Edwards, High.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
11:19 WC Shot by Westmont Katie DeMillo, Blocked.
11:58 WC Shot by Westmont Katie DeMillo, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
12:17 SDCC Corner kick by San Diego Christian Karla Garcia [12:17].
12:55 SDCC Shot by San Diego Christian Isabella Coronado, Wide Right.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
15:00 WC GOAL by Westmont Karly Kingsley (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Grace Duckens

Westmont 1, San Diego Christian 0
-- WC *
15:06 WC Shot by Westmont Amelia Villa, Wide Left.
19:44 WC Shot by Westmont Karly Kingsley, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
21:44 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Jazmine Wilson for Delaney Carrasco.
22:21 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [22:21].
23:31 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [23:31].
24:06 WC Corner kick by Westmont Sadie Hill [24:06].
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
29:03 WC Shot by Westmont Ande Siegel, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
30:45 WC Shot by Westmont Amelia Villa, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
30:59 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [30:59].
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
31:27 WC Westmont substitution: Daisy Alvarez for Ande Siegel.
31:27 WC Westmont substitution: Amarys Machado for Grace Duckens.
37:53 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Julianna Lassiter for Jazmine Wilson.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
40:34 WC Shot by Westmont Reese Davidson, Blocked.
40:48 WC Offside against Westmont.
41:02 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [41:02].
44:00 WC Westmont substitution: Olivia Gabelein for Reese Davidson.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 WC
For Westmont: #0  Kailey Meyer, #4  Sadie Hill, #5  Reese Davidson, #6  Grace Duckens, #12 Taylie Scott, #13 Ande
Siegel, #14 Karly Kingsley, #15 Daisy Alvarez, #22 Makenna Meyers, #23 Amelia Villa, #24 Katie DeMillo.

45:00 SDCC

For San Diego Christian: #1  Kassandra Ramirez, #2  Lorena Fuertes, #5  Aline Wilson, #8  Jazmine Wilson, #10
Isabella Coronado, #15 Veronica Perez, #16 Ashlyn Edwards, #18 Karla Garcia, #21 Adriana Resendiz, #22 Brianna
Figueroa, #25 Maleea Schlager.

45:07 WC Shot by Westmont Ande Siegel, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
52:44 WC GOAL by Westmont Reese Davidson, Assist by Ande Siegel

Westmont 2, San Diego Christian 0
-- WC *
53:06 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [53:06].
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
58:22 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Julianna Lassiter for Brianna Figueroa.
59:13 WC Corner kick by Westmont Karly Kingsley [59:13].
60:09 WC Shot by Westmont Katie DeMillo, Hit Crossbar.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.



61:47 WC Shot by Westmont Ande Siegel, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
64:40 WC GOAL by Westmont Reese Davidson, Assist by Sadie Hill

Westmont 3, San Diego Christian 0
-- WC *
64:47 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Alaina Afogoha for Catarina Mateo.
64:47 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Aubree Warren for Veronica Perez.
66:49 SDCC Corner kick by San Diego Christian Julianna Lassiter [66:49].
67:01 WC Westmont substitution: Amarys Machado for Karly Kingsley.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
74:45 WC Corner kick by Westmont Ande Siegel [74:45].
74:52 WC GOAL by Westmont Reese Davidson, Assist by Ande Siegel

Westmont 4, San Diego Christian 0
-- WC *
74:52 WC Westmont substitution: Annalise Romero for Grace Duckens.
74:52 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Arinola Alalade for Jazmine Wilson.
74:52 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Audrey Corral for Lorena Fuertes.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
76:34 SDCC Yellow card on San Diego Christian Maleea Schlager.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
77:30 WC Westmont substitution: Ande Siegel for Jillian Geist.
77:30 WC Westmont substitution: Macey Preciado for Reese Davidson.
77:30 WC Westmont substitution: Alyssa Zahiralis for Daisy Alvarez.
77:30 WC Westmont substitution: Shayna Stock for Sadie Hill.
77:30 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Brianna Hernandez for Isabella Coronado.
79:23 WC Shot by Westmont Katie DeMillo, Save (by goalie) Kassandra Ramirez.
79:58 WC Westmont substitution: Charlotte Chipembere for Kailey Meyer.
79:58 WC Westmont substitution: Grace Wilhelm for Katie DeMillo.
79:58 WC Westmont substitution: Kendall Morton for Amelia Villa.
79:58 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Madison Shephard for Ashlyn Edwards.
79:58 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Samantha Garcia for Maleea Schlager.
79:58 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Catarina Mateo for Adriana Resendiz.
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
81:32 SDCC San Diego Christian substitution: Abigail Grondin for Aline Wilson.
-- WC Foul on Westmont.
85:23 WC Shot by Westmont Macey Preciado, Blocked.
85:36 WC Corner kick by Westmont Kendall Morton [85:36].
-- SDCC Foul on San Diego Christian.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


